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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Assembly District 41

 17,610 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,105 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,791 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,791 

 8,541 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,615 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 699 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 209 SHANDUKE L. MCPHATTER (VOICES FOR CHANGE)

 349 ANTHONY T. JONES (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1 AALYEG GRIGOREVICH DUDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHED TAMIMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENSIIN BORUKHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE COSTANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVETTE J. PEZMINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DURANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHARI EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROBERT E. CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT E.CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISHA OCANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISHA OCUNA (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,445 

Unrecorded  1,346 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Assembly District 42

 15,941 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 953 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 88 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,982 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,982 

 12,896 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,889 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 253 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 227 SHANDUKE L. MCPHATTER (VOICES FOR CHANGE)

 436 ANTHONY T. JONES (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST DEVONISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC AMOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHIA BOISRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHARI EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK D LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MCQUEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT CORNERGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E CORGENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS CORNEGY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMARIE MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISHA O CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 TRISHA OCONA (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,740 

Unrecorded  1,242 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Assembly District 43

 18,497 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,043 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 130 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,670 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,670 

 16,056 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,345 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 237 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 256 SHANDUKE L. MCPHATTER (VOICES FOR CHANGE)

 514 ANTHONY T. JONES (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1 ARMANI BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGENIE F. HARRIS BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGENIE HARRIS BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASHEIK PAISLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHYRN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KHARI EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY COUNCIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ALTIDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAIA REUMANN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHIEU EUGUENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATIEU EUGENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E CORNEGY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E. CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 2 TRISHA OCONA (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMAN LEW (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,437 

Unrecorded  1,233 

Page 4 of 30



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Assembly District 44

 21,427 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,126 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 202 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,756 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,756 

 16,746 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,617 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 644 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 233 SHANDUKE L. MCPHATTER (VOICES FOR CHANGE)

 503 ANTHONY T. JONES (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER YATZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BESATUL ISIAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRUCE DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERIMIAH FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO ANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO.ANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS RANDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN SADEGHI-NEJAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 5 ROBERT CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT E CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT E. CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GIUNTA (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WAYNE T. MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSET KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,798 

Unrecorded  958 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Assembly District 45

 12,692 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 787 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 79 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,558 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,558 

 3,490 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,895 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 619 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 103 SHANDUKE L. MCPHATTER (VOICES FOR CHANGE)

 211 ANTHONY T. JONES (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1 AKSAR AZAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR KITEVITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 B. NYOMIN BENDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TREYGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN H. MALATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENAT AKHMEDZHANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB PELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY H. PRUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,338 

Unrecorded  1,220 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Assembly District 46

 19,198 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,186 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 132 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,516 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,516 

 8,065 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,137 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 774 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 197 SHANDUKE L. MCPHATTER (VOICES FOR CHANGE)

 433 ANTHONY T. JONES (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1 DAVID ZILBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DRANTIVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MAGIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING ASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAKHAOBAT MATMURAEVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK TREYGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL MATHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL EMPERUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CAPOBIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REINER FUELLMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E COMEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E.CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SCHEUERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMRA CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS A ZMUDA (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA LUPO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,637 

Unrecorded  1,879 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Assembly District 47

 10,459 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 712 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,229 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,229 

 3,993 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,419 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 422 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 143 SHANDUKE L. MCPHATTER (VOICES FOR CHANGE)

 240 ANTHONY T. JONES (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1 ALEXANDER GUJOWICH PROTIAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RAGUSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLACENCE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FUCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E CARNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VULLNET VELIU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,234 

Unrecorded  995 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Assembly District 48

 11,155 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 474 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 52 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,682 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,682 

 1,952 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,148 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 1,049 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 51 SHANDUKE L. MCPHATTER (VOICES FOR CHANGE)

 138 ANTHONY T. JONES (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1 ABRAHAM LANVAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERREL STROHIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTIE GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FILIPPO SCALICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIERHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC PINKOVICS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JO ANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI YAVNEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES FREIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHELA TWERSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKA KNOBLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E. CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARDIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOLF SENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOV STEINMETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL BLUM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,382 

Unrecorded  1,300 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Assembly District 49

 8,565 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 592 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 60 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,219 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,219 

 3,460 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,204 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 383 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 117 SHANDUKE L. MCPHATTER (VOICES FOR CHANGE)

 225 ANTHONY T. JONES (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1 CHRISTINA BOTTEGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMOND A. COATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E. CAREGY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT E. CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE SERRANILLO-GRACE (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA A REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,405 

Unrecorded  814 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Assembly District 50

 14,567 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 738 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 157 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,462 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,462 

 11,387 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,259 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 268 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 198 SHANDUKE L. MCPHATTER (VOICES FOR CHANGE)

 383 ANTHONY T. JONES (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1 BENNETT KENYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY BREIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG ZUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FODOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MARION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MENEZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN LACHERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOLA LIPSCHUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT BAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRIENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE RESTERSAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE GIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI JOEL TEITLBOWM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY NURSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIANO N.RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 35 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,550 

Unrecorded  912 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Assembly District 51

 11,706 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 532 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 97 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,335 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,335 

 8,641 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,075 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 245 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 159 SHANDUKE L. MCPHATTER (VOICES FOR CHANGE)

 351 ANTHONY T. JONES (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1 ANA M. RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDLIN FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CHEUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERNO TEJEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IISH OCENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY W. KRUPEZYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN F. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ROSSMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATTALI SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J ZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLARIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,489 

Unrecorded  846 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Assembly District 52

 31,316 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,163 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 343 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,823 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,823 

 29,265 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,977 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 307 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 395 SHANDUKE L. MCPHATTER (VOICES FOR CHANGE)

 718 ANTHONY T. JONES (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1 ADINA SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KIMBALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE SWERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIRLANE DEBEASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID AVRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KAFCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM BLISS (WRITE-IN)

 4 JACK RICCOBONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO ANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOANN SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 8 JOANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA FEUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHARI O. EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE F TITEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA LA VIOLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PULIAFITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MAKOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALAN SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL ORBAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Assembly District 52

 4 ROBERT E CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E CORNESY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN F SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE FONTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CRIBBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GUINTEN (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAUI LIEBLING (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,743 

Unrecorded  1,080 

Assembly District 53

 12,239 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 436 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 127 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,803 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,803 

 10,369 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,061 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 128 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 155 SHANDUKE L. MCPHATTER (VOICES FOR CHANGE)

 374 ANTHONY T. JONES (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1 ABJANDOR ZAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG MONTALBUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHRISTMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMONIC CAMPANAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE TARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BISHOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY COUNCIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MEYERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RACHEL ROMM-NISSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KENTLY (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,107 

Unrecorded  696 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Assembly District 54

 9,171 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 367 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 76 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,614 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,614 

 7,646 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 757 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 93 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 153 SHANDUKE L. MCPHATTER (VOICES FOR CHANGE)

 313 ANTHONY T. JONES (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1 ALPHEIA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAH TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN SHKRELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKI VALE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,971 

Unrecorded  643 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Assembly District 55

 12,441 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 541 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 56 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,038 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,038 

 10,614 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 403 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 68 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 244 SHANDUKE L. MCPHATTER (VOICES FOR CHANGE)

 650 ANTHONY T. JONES (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1 AARON C. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICKA AMPRY-SAMULES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHARI EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDRED SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUADISHA AVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWNTE YATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISH ADORG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISH OCONA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TRISHA OCONA (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,995 

Unrecorded  1,043 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Assembly District 56

 17,140 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 761 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 162 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,064 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,064 

 15,330 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 450 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 88 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 354 SHANDUKE L. MCPHATTER (VOICES FOR CHANGE)

 593 ANTHONY T. JONES (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1 ANDERSON DUPONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIMORE T. MACK GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS FASANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIN WENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEGEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM COUNCIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LALENA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA HOFMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL MANNIMG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNOGY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E. CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISHA OCONA (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THAKA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,849 

Unrecorded  1,215 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Assembly District 57

 26,178 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,374 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 251 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,803 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,803 

 24,412 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 626 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 108 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 491 SHANDUKE L. MCPHATTER (VOICES FOR CHANGE)

 841 ANTHONY T. JONES (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1 ANTHONY GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK KENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHARI O EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM COUNCIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY COUNCIL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARNEGY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CONEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNESY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E CORNEGY JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT E. CARNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E. CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E. CORNEGY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISHA OCONA (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,512 

Unrecorded  1,291 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Assembly District 58

 16,282 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 786 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,109 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,109 

 14,714 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 503 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 80 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 221 SHANDUKE L. MCPHATTER (VOICES FOR CHANGE)

 367 ANTHONY T. JONES (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1 CHAUEE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM VELLIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO ANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM COUNCIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PALAFITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHORLAND DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISHA OCONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICIA OCONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISHA DOONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISHA OCANA (WRITE-IN)

 12 TRISHA OCONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISHA OCOUA (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,914 

Unrecorded  1,195 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Assembly District 59

 19,797 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 873 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 85 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,755 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,755 

 12,428 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,624 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 725 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 181 SHANDUKE L. MCPHATTER (VOICES FOR CHANGE)

 349 ANTHONY T. JONES (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1 ANTHONY VIKANAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN T NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DUPLESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTELLE ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO MATEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BONGIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BONSERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHARI EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C. SOMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B. MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 TRISHA OCONA (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,329 

Unrecorded  1,426 

Page 20 of 30



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Assembly District 60

 14,318 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 639 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,032 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,032 

 11,893 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 629 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 94 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 248 SHANDUKE L. MCPHATTER (VOICES FOR CHANGE)

 411 ANTHONY T. JONES (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1 ARNOLD CUBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY T. ALBURY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SIMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SATRIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH WALUYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISHA OCANA (WRITE-IN)

 3 TRISHA OCONA (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,290 

Unrecorded  1,742 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Assembly District 64

 5,542 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 382 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 37 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,962 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,962 

 3,220 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,857 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 294 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 80 SHANDUKE L. MCPHATTER (VOICES FOR CHANGE)

 168 ANTHONY T. JONES (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1 JACK GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KENNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN HU (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT E CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E CORNEGY JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT E. CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LORNEGY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN J. MCGUIRE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,638 

Unrecorded  324 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Total for Borough President (Kings) - Kings County

 326,241 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 17,570 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,383 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  346,203 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  346,203 

 235,118 ANTONIO REYNOSO (DEMOCRATIC)

 66,490 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (REPUBLICAN)

 7,578 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,415 SHANDUKE L. MCPHATTER (VOICES FOR CHANGE)

 8,567 ANTHONY T. JONES (RENT IS 2 DAMN HIGH)

 1 AALYEG GRIGOREVICH DUDAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON C. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABJANDOR ZAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM LANVAV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADINA SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHED TAMIMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKSAR AZAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER GUJOWICH PROTIAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICKA AMPRY-SAMULES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALPHEIA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA M. RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDERSON DUPONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KIMBALL (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE SWERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VIKANAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANI BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD CUBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER YATZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR KITEVITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 B. NYOMIN BENDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY T. ALBURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNETT KENYON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENSIIN BORUKHOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERREL STROHIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BESATUL ISIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN T NOEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Total for Borough President (Kings) - Kings County

 1 BRIAN ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRUCE DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RAGUSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAUEE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIMORE T. MACK GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIRLANE DEBEASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS FASANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA BOTTEGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLACENCE CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK KENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG MONTALBUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SILWA (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHRISTMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE CHAPPELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALEXIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID AVRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FUCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KAFCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZILBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMONIC CAMPANAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE TARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMOND A. COATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DRANTIVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DUPLESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST DEVONISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERROL LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTELLE ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTIE GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO MATEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FILIPPO SCALICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Total for Borough President (Kings) - Kings County

 1 GEDLIN FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CHEUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE COSTANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTY BREIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAHAM BLISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG ZUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERNO TEJEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIERHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGENIE F. HARRIS BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGENIE HARRIS BLENMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IISH OCENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC AMOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC PINKOVICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAH TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVETTE J. PEZMINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JACK RICCOBONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FODOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MARION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BISHOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY W. KRUPEZYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERIMIAH FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM VELLIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIN WENG (WRITE-IN)

 5 JO ANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO.ANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 6 JOANN SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 18 JOANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SIMONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SIMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOE LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SATRIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BONGIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KENNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEGEND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BONSERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MAGIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MENEZER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Total for Borough President (Kings) - Kings County

 1 JOSHUA FEUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS RANDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN F. ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASHEIK PAISLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHIA BOISRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHYRN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH WALUYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DURANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN LACHERA (WRITE-IN)

 6 KHARI EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHARI O EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHARI O. EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 3 KIM COUNCIL (WRITE-IN)

 3 KIMBERLY COUNCIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING ASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOLA LIPSCHUTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LALENA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA HOFMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE F TITEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIN HU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ALTIDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA LA VIOLETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PALAFITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PULIAFITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ROSSMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAIA REUMANN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAKHAOBAT MATMURAEVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK D LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK TREYGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL MATHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN SHKRELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MAKOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 8 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN H. MALATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Total for Borough President (Kings) - Kings County

 1 MATHIEU EUGUENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATIEU EUGENE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT BAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRIENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL EMPERUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILDRED SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI YAVNEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSES FREIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE RESTERSAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHELA TWERSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN SADEGHI-NEJAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL MANNIMG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATTALI SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MEYERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE GIALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MCQUEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALAN SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CAPOBIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL ORBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUADISHA AVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI JOEL TEITLBOWM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RACHEL ROMM-NISSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REINER FUELLMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENAT AKHMEDZHANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKA KNOBLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB PELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C. SOMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARNEGY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CONEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGEY (WRITE-IN)

 23 ROBERT CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEGY JR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Total for Borough President (Kings) - Kings County

 1 ROBERT CORNEGY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT CORNERGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNESY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CORNOGY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E CARNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E COMEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E CORGENY (WRITE-IN)

 11 ROBERT E CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT E CORNEGY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E CORNESY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E. CAREGY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT E. CARNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 15 ROBERT E. CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT E. CORNEGY JR (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROBERT E.CORNEGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LORNEGY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS CORNEGY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE SERRANILLO-GRACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY NURSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KENTLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIANO N.RUSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMARIE MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWNTE YATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHORLAND DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACY H. PRUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN F SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN J. MCGUIRE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B. MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SCHEUERER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMRA CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARDIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE FONTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS A ZMUDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CRIBBIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

Total for Borough President (Kings) - Kings County

 1 THOMAS GIUNTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GUINTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS J ZMICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISHA OCONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICIA OCONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISH ADORG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISH OCONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISHA DOONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISHA O CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 3 TRISHA OCANA (WRITE-IN)

 27 TRISHA OCONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISHA OCOUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISHA OCUNA (WRITE-IN)

 197 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA LUPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKI VALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VILMA A REINHARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLARIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VULLNET VELIU (WRITE-IN)

 2 WAYNE T. MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THAKA ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOLF SENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOV STEINMETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISROEL BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSET KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMAN LEW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAUI LIEBLING (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  322,803 

Unrecorded  23,400 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021  6:03:45PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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